
May 14, 2023      Happy Mother’s Day         
 

 
 

thank you for joining us today! 
 

9:00 AM – Sunday School   

9:45 AM – Praise & Worship – Gene Beachy   

Message – Jason Miller   
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KINGS BBQ CHICKEN (including smoked baby potatoes & ribs) will be available 

this coming Saturday, May 20 at Harding’s parking lot in Middlebury.  This will 

be by donation only, and all proceeds go toward the Sherwin Beachy Benefit 

Fund.  Serving from 10 AM till sold out.   

 

OUR DAILY BREAD booklets for June/July/August and the Gospel Echoes 

Newsletters are located in the back of the church.   

 

GOSPEL ECHOES TEAM Banquet will be held at Maple City Chapel on 

Tuesday, May 16 at 6:30 PM.  Tickets are required.  For complimentary tickets 

contact Gospel Echoes at 574-533-0221.  Come enjoy a dinner, gospel music, 

prison testimonies and ministry updates.   

 

 

 

 

 

Our Prayer Walk in the neighborhood will be every first Sunday of the Month 

following our church service.  (Weather permitting) You can bring your own 

sack lunch to eat together with those that walked.  

 

 

   

Lester Mast – Continued healing  

Bryce Yoder – Gospel Echoes Ministry  

Jon Sommer’s family – Gospel Echoes Ministry  

Homes along Harrison St.  

 

 

   

Sunday, May 21 – She Found His Grace  

Sunday, May 28 – Josh Berkshire  

Sunday, June 4 – Cross Walk Quartet  

Sunday, June 4 – Hymn Sing at Goshen First Brethren Church 6 PM  

Saturday, June 10 – Men’s Prayer Breakfast  

Sunday, June 11 – Jason Miller  

Sunday – Thursday, July 16-20 – VBS  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
Wednesday, Mary 17 – Bible Study  
Wednesday, May 31 – Mini Golf & Ice Cream (Granger) 
Wednesday, June 14 – Bible Study  


